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Table 2: National Life Table for Scotland

Period life expectancy

Males Females
Year Age

mx qx Ix dx ex mx qgx Ix dx ex
1983-1985 0 0.01108 0.01102 100000.00 1101.72 69.87 0.00870 0.00866 100000.00 866.43 75.82
1983-1985 1 0.00090 0.00090 98898.28 88.70 69.65 0.00066 0.00066 99133.57 65.89 75.48
1983-1985 2 0.00044 0.00044 98809.58 43.92 68.71 0.00045 0.00045 99067.68 4415 74.53
1983-1985 3 0.00037 0.00037 98765.67 36.88 67.74 0.00034 0.00034 99023.53 33.65 73.56
1983-1985 4 0.00039 0.00039 98728.78 38.12 66.77 0.00030 0.00030 98989.88 30.01 72.59
1983-1985 5 0.00035 0.00035 98690.67 34.75 65.79 0.00024 0.00024 98959.87 23.68 71.61
1983-1985 6 0.00032 0.00032 98655.92 31.76 64.82 0.00028 0.00028 98936.19 28.01 70.63
1983-1985 7 0.00044 0.00044 98624.16 43.28 63.84 0.00018 0.00018 98908.18 17.84 69.65
1983-1985 8 0.00026 0.00026 98580.87 25.59 62.87 0.00020 0.00020 98890.34 19.48 68.66
1983-1985 9 0.00025 0.00025 98555.28 24.56 61.88 0.00022 0.00022 98870.87 21.74 67.67
1983-1985 10 0.00031 0.00031 98530.72 30.22 60.90 0.00019 0.00019 98849.13 18.89 66.69
1983-1985 11 0.00034 0.00034 98500.50 33.01 59.92 0.00012 0.00012 98830.24 1217 65.70
1983-1985 12 0.00024 0.00024 98467.49 23.34 58.94 0.00019 0.00019 98818.07 19.19 64.71
1983-1985 13 0.00037 0.00037 98444 .15 35.94 57.95 0.00019 0.00019 98798.88 18.29 63.72
1983-1985 14 0.00036 0.00036 98408.21 35.38 56.97 0.00023 0.00023 98780.59 22.53 62.73
1983-1985 15 0.00045 0.00045 98372.82 44.31 55.99 0.00026 0.00026 98758.07 25.89 61.75
1983-1985 16 0.00056 0.00056 98328.51 55.54 55.02 0.00036 0.00036 98732.17 35.24 60.76
1983-1985 17 0.00088 0.00088 98272.98 86.49 54.05 0.00029 0.00029 98696.93 28.80 59.78
1983-1985 18 0.00103 0.00103 98186.49 100.74 53.09 0.00035 0.00035 98668.14 34.29 58.80
1983-1985 19 0.00099 0.00099 98085.75 96.67 52.15 0.00029 0.00029 98633.85 28.74 57.82
1983-1985 20 0.00086 0.00086 97989.08 84.42 51.20 0.00030 0.00030 98605.11 29.93 56.84
1983-1985 21 0.00085 0.00085 97904.66 83.66 50.24 0.00035 0.00035 98575.18 34.23 55.86
1983-1985 22 0.00093 0.00093 97821.00 90.67 49.28 0.00043 0.00043 98540.95 41.93 54.88
1983-1985 23 0.00088 0.00088 97730.34 85.54 48.33 0.00032 0.00032 98499.02 31.41 53.90
1983-1985 24 0.00090 0.00090 97644.79 87.54 47.37 0.00039 0.00039 98467.61 38.60 52.92
1983-1985 25 0.00101 0.00101 97557.26 98.52 46.41 0.00047 0.00047 98429.01 46.30 51.94
1983-1985 26 0.00101 0.00101 97458.74 98.21 45.46 0.00044 0.00044 98382.71 43.34 50.96
1983-1985 27 0.00112 0.00112 97360.53 109.24 44.51 0.00045 0.00045 98339.36 44.67 49.98
1983-1985 28 0.00096 0.00096 97251.29 93.56 43.55 0.00052 0.00052 98294.69 51.56 49.00
1983-1985 29 0.00104 0.00104 97157.73 101.33 42.60 0.00055 0.00055 98243.14 53.61 48.03
1983-1985 30 0.00117 0.00117 97056.40 113.18 41.64 0.00062 0.00062 98189.53 60.47 47.06
1983-1985 31 0.00128 0.00128 96943.22 123.78 40.69 0.00060 0.00060 98129.06 58.62 46.09
1983-1985 32 0.00124 0.00124 96819.43 119.94 39.74 0.00069 0.00069 98070.44 67.79 45.11
1983-1985 33 0.00120 0.00120 96699.49 116.01 38.79 0.00074 0.00074 98002.65 72.59 4414
1983-1985 34 0.00131 0.00131 96583.48 126.89 37.83 0.00068 0.00068 97930.06 66.11 43.18
1983-1985 35 0.00156 0.00155 96456.60 149.96 36.88 0.00094 0.00094 97863.96 92.41 42.20
1983-1985 36 0.00158 0.00158 96306.64 151.97 35.94 0.00094 0.00094 97771.55 91.48 41.24
1983-1985 37 0.00163 0.00163 96154.67 156.97 35.00 0.00119 0.00119 97680.07 116.45 40.28
1983-1985 38 0.00201 0.00201 95997.69 192.82 34.05 0.00127 0.00127 97563.62 124.18 39.33
1983-1985 39 0.00205 0.00205 95804.88 196.22 33.12 0.00147 0.00147 97439.44 143.30 38.38
1983-1985 40 0.00245 0.00245 95608.65 234.14 32.19 0.00139 0.00138 97296.13 134.67 37.43
1983-1985 41 0.00243 0.00243 95374.51 231.75 31.26 0.00155 0.00154 97161.46 150.06 36.49
1983-1985 42 0.00283 0.00282 95142.76 268.68 30.34 0.00205 0.00204 97011.39 198.37 35.54
1983-1985 43 0.00321 0.00320 94874.08 303.87 29.42 0.00238 0.00238 96813.02 230.05 34.61
1983-1985 44 0.00396 0.00395 94570.21 373.37 28.52 0.00218 0.00218 96582.97 210.57 33.69
1983-1985 45 0.00448 0.00447 94196.85 420.75 27.63 0.00263 0.00263 96372.41 253.53 32.77
1983-1985 46 0.00448 0.00447 93776.10 419.14 26.75 0.00276 0.00276 96118.87 265.14 31.85
1983-1985 47 0.00547 0.00546 93356.96 509.41 25.87 0.00307 0.00307 95853.73 294.13 30.94
1983-1985 48 0.00611 0.00609 92847.55 565.37 25.01 0.00344 0.00344 95559.61 328.32 30.03
1983-1985 49 0.00636 0.00634 92282.18 585.29 24.16 0.00377 0.00377 95231.29 358.81 29.13
1983-1985 50 0.00691 0.00688 91696.89 631.28 23.31 0.00463 0.00462 94872.48 438.10 28.24
1983-1985 51 0.00796 0.00793 91065.61 721.85 22.47 0.00399 0.00398 94434.38 375.98 27.37
1983-1985 52 0.00959 0.00955 90343.77 862.39 21.64 0.00587 0.00585 94058.39 550.19 26.48
1983-1985 53 0.01002 0.00997 89481.38 891.72 20.85 0.00573 0.00572 93508.20 534.50 25.63
1983-1985 54 0.01154 0.01148 88589.65 1016.73 20.05 0.00691 0.00689 92973.70 640.34 24.78
1983-1985 55 0.01252 0.01244 87572.92 1089.30 19.28 0.00731 0.00728 92333.36 672.13 23.94
1983-1985 56 0.01494 0.01483 86483.62 1282.71 18.51 0.00891 0.00887 91661.23 813.12 23.12
1983-1985 57 0.01635 0.01622 85200.92 1381.73 17.78 0.00893 0.00889 90848.11 807.43 22.32
1983-1985 58 0.01799 0.01783 83819.18 1494.14 17.07 0.01041 0.01036 90040.68 932.77 21.51
1983-1985 59 0.01958 0.01939 82325.04 1596.21 16.37 0.01168 0.01161 89107.91 1034.97 20.73
1983-1985 60 0.02225 0.02201 80728.83 1776.69 15.68 0.01222 0.01215 88072.94 1069.88 19.97
1983-1985 61 0.02331 0.02304 78952.14 1819.29 15.03 0.01286 0.01278 87003.06 1111.71 19.21
1983-1985 62 0.02586 0.02553 77132.85 1968.86 14.37 0.01447 0.01437 85891.35 1234.07 18.45
1983-1985 63 0.02837 0.02797 75163.99 2102.45 13.73 0.01578 0.01566 84657.28 1325.69 17.72
1983-1985 64 0.03123 0.03075 73061.54 2246.32 13.11 0.01721 0.01706 83331.58 1421.54 16.99
1983-1985 65 0.03327 0.03272 70815.22 2317.18 12.51 0.01914 0.01896 81910.05 1553.01 16.28
1983-1985 66 0.03732 0.03663 68498.04 2509.37 11.92 0.02106 0.02084 80357.04 1674.52 15.58
1983-1985 67 0.04088 0.04006 65988.67 2643.53 11.35 0.02292 0.02267 78682.52 1783.34 14.90
1983-1985 68 0.04327 0.04235 63345.14 2682.78 10.81 0.02459 0.02430 76899.18 1868.34 14.24
1983-1985 69 0.04938 0.04819 60662.36 2923.41 10.26 0.02683 0.02647 75030.83 1986.33 13.58
1983-1985 70 0.05245 0.05111 57738.95 2951.26 9.76 0.03099 0.03052 73044.50 2229.20 12.93
1983-1985 71 0.05858 0.05691 54787.68 3118.17 9.26 0.03202 0.03151 70815.31 2231.53 12.32
1983-1985 72 0.06438 0.06237 51669.52 3222.72 8.78 0.03625 0.03560 68583.77 2441.80 11.71
1983-1985 73 0.06762 0.06541 48446.80 3169.06 8.33 0.03876 0.03803 66141.97 2515.13 11.12
1983-1985 74 0.07633 0.07352 45277.74 3328.80 7.88 0.04215 0.04128 63626.84 2626.61 10.54
1983-1985 75 0.08426 0.08085 41948.94 3391.63 7.47 0.04589 0.04486 61000.23 2736.50 9.98
1983-1985 76 0.09014 0.08626 38557.31 3325.81 7.08 0.05131 0.05003 58263.72 2914.96 9.42
1983-1985 77 0.10056 0.09574 35231.49 3373.18 6.70 0.05627 0.05473 55348.76 3029.25 8.89
1983-1985 78 0.10821 0.10266 31858.31 3270.51 6.36 0.06043 0.05866 52319.51 3069.16 8.38




1983-1985 79
1983-1985 80
1983-1985 81
1983-1985 82
1983-1985 83
1983-1985 84
1983-1985 85
1983-1985 86
1983-1985 87
1983-1985 88
1983-1985 89
1983-1985 90
1983-1985 91
1983-1985 92
1983-1985 93
1983-1985 94
1983-1985 95
1983-1985 96
1983-1985 97
1983-1985 98
1983-1985 99
1983-1985 100

0.11489
0.12601
0.13553
0.14330
0.15626
0.17043
0.18765
0.19907
0.21308
0.23317
0.24113
0.24864
0.25953
0.26771
0.29474
0.29179
0.39953
0.38033
0.34483
0.53097
0.39344
0.50000

0.10865
0.11854
0.12693
0.13372
0.14494
0.15705
0.17155
0.18105
0.19257
0.20883
0.21518
0.22114
0.22972
0.23611
0.25688
0.25464
0.33300
0.31956
0.29412
0.41958
0.32877
0.40000

28587.80
25481.87
22461.21
19610.17
16987.84
14525.63
12244.38
10143.85
8307.28
6707.56
5306.86
4164.90
3243.86
2498.68
1908.73
1418.41
1057.23
705.17
479.82
338.70
196.59
131.96

3105.93
3020.66
2851.04
2622.33
2462.21
2281.24
2100.53
1836.57
1599.72
1400.71
1141.95
921.04
745.18
589.95
490.31
361.18
352.06
225.34
141.12
142.11
64.63
52.78

0.06819
0.07590
0.08395
0.09402
0.10170
0.11437
0.12721
0.14173
0.15356
0.17288
0.19242
0.19869
0.23075
0.24263
0.27239
0.30039
0.29024
0.31108
0.36239
0.39238
0.36275
0.48659

0.06594
0.07312
0.08056
0.08980
0.09678
0.10818
0.11960
0.13235
0.14261
0.15913
0.17554
0.18073
0.20688
0.21638
0.23974
0.26116
0.25346
0.26921
0.30680
0.32803
0.30705
0.39137

49250.35
46002.91
42639.05
39203.85
35683.22
32229.86
28743.17
25305.49
21956.30
18825.03
15829.43
13050.80
10692.10
8480.12
6645.17
5052.07
3732.67
2786.58
2036.41
1411.64
948.58
657.31

3247.44
3363.86
3435.21
3520.63
3453.36
3486.69
3437.68
3349.19
3131.27
2995.60
2778.64
2358.70
2211.98
1834.95
1593.09
1319.41

946.09

750.17

624.78

463.06

291.27

257.25
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